riti
al
ompared to airport and air navigation
harges in terms of the pro�t and the19

Table 14: Results with varying available
apa
ity

Clip-AirUnlimited 1470 seats 1260 seats 1050 seats 840 seatsOperating
ost 1,086,607 1,053,590 980,511 892,351 781,960Spill
ost 126,994 167,461 268,087 414,079 614,595Revenue 1,893,918 1,853,451 1,752,825 1,606,833 1,406,317Pro�t 807,311 799,861 772,314 714,482 624,357Transported pax. 7,677 7,508 7,018 6,294 5,336Flight
ount 104 105 99 95 90Total
ight duration 7,965 8,015 7,545 7,245 6,885Used
eet 19 wings 18 wings 17 wings 18 wings 18 wings40
apsules 35
apsules 30
apsules 25
apsules 20
apsulesUsed wings 19 18 17 18 18Used seats 1,680 1,470 1,260 1,050 840ASK 189,567,000 166,912,375 134,678,250 107,769,375 81,931,500Pax. per ASK (×10−5) 4.05 4.50 5.21 5.84 6.51

Standard FleetUnlimited 1470 seats 1260 seats 1050 seats 840 seatsOperating
ost 1,090,695 1,041,703 972,790Spill
ost 141,268 214,417 310,584Revenue 1,879,644 1,806,495 1,710,328Pro�t 788,949 (-2.3%) 764,792 (-4.6%) 737,538 (-4.7%)Transported pax. 7,589(-1.2%) 7,254 (-3.5%) 6,773 (-3.6%)Flight
ount 106 105 103 Unfeasible UnfeasibleTotal
ight duration 8,105 8,010 7,875Used air
raft 33 19 17Used seats 2,833 1,466 1,256ASK 325,287,421 166,354,350 140,122,500TPASK (×10−5) 2.33 4.36 4.83

20

Table 15: Sensitivity analysis for the
ost �gures of Clip-Air
Fuel cost -10% - +10%

Flight crew % 50% 60% 70% 50% 60% 70% 50% 60% 70%

airport &

air navi-

gation

charges

-1
0
% Pro�t +5.24% +5.99% +7.48% +3.00% +3.73% +5.22% +0.76% +1.49% +2.97%Transported pax. +1.98% +1.88% +2.24% +0.62% +1.16% +1.16% +0.62% +0.62% +1.16%

-

Pro�t +3.83% +4.58% +6.06% +1.60% +2.33% +3.81% -0.64% +0.09% +1.56%Transported pax. +1.88% +1.16% +1.16% +0.62% +1.16% +1.16% +0.62% +0.62% +1.16%
+
1
0
% Pro�t +2.44% +3.17% +4.66% +0.20% +0.93% +2.41% -2.04% -1.31% +0.16%Transported pax. +0.62% +1.16% +1.16% +0.62% +0.62% +1.16% +0.62% +0.62% +1.16%

21

number of transported passengers, although there is not a signi�
ant e�e
t on thes
heduling de
isions.
5 Conclusions and future directionsIn this paper we present a
omparative analysis of airline operations between a new
exible transportation system
alled Clip-Air, and an existing standard
on�guration.For this purpose an integrated s
hedule design and
eet assignment model is developedfor both Clip-Air and a
eet with standard planes. The model
onsiders spill andre
apture e�e
ts to better represent the reality. The re
apture ratios between itinerariesare de�ned based on an itinerary